# OP \$190.00 3143196

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Services, Inc.		03/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L3 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143196	VIDEOSCOUT
Registration Number:	2805906	VIGRAWATCH
Registration Number:	4266072	INSYTE
Registration Number:	3720499	ANTARES
Registration Number:	2253376	VIGRA
Registration Number:	2344063	VIGRAVISION
Registration Number:	1147865	JAYCOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email: lbateman@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Frodsham
Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Frodsham
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0805

900490382 REEL: 0065

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=L3 Unmanned - TM Assignment L3 Services to L3 Technologies#page1.tif

source=L3 Unmanned - TM Assignment L3 Services to L3 Technologies#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0806 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L-3 Services, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (now as L-3 Services, LLC), and registered to do business in the State of Virginia (as L-3 Services, Inc.) with a principal place of business at 3750 Centerview Drive; Chantilly, VA 20151 ("Assignor"), and is the listed owner of record of the following marks (hereinafter "Marks");

WN File	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
22017.2	VIDEOSCOUT	78479695	Sep. 07, 2004	3143196	Sep. 12, 2006
22017.3	VIGRAWATCH	78182494	Nov. 06, 2002	2805906	Jan. 13, 2004
22017.4	INSYTE	77846503	Oct. 12, 2009	4266072	Jan. 01, 2013
22017.5	ANTARES	77201494	Jun. 08, 2007	3720499	Dec. 08, 2009
22017.6	VIGRA	75460619	Apr. 01, 1998	2253376	Jun. 15, 1999
22017.7	VIGRAVISION	75460618	Apr. 01, 1998	2344063	Apr. 18, 2000
22017.8	JAYCOR	73188236	Oct. 05, 1978	1147865	Feb. 24, 1981

WHEREAS, L3 Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business of 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016 is the parent company to L-3 Services Inc. (or L-3 Services, LLC), and desires to acquire and otherwise memorialize its acquisition of the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in order to confirm any prior agreements regarding assignment of the Marks, and to confirm assignment of all U.S. and international rights in the Marks, and any other related rights in whole or in part in the Marks, do execute this Assignment as of the "Effective Date" set forth herein, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0807 consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby

acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, the registrations of the Marks, and

the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may reasonably request of it to

make this Assignment fully effective. Assignor further agrees to provide all evidence upon request

by Assignee, including any use in commerce (or lack thereof) of any of the Marks, which would

be reasonably required to maintain, renew, or otherwise establish any new filings of the Marks.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives

and shall be effective as of the date of signature below

For and on behalf of Assignor

Date: March 19, 2019

W. Mer But

Alan Barker

**Assistant General Counsel** 

L3 Technologies, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/19/2019

2